
RESOLUTION NO. 25498

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO.1 (FINAL) RELATIVE TO CONTRACT
NO. S-06-013-201. PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE
LATERAL REPAIR (SEP), WITH ROTO ROOTER PLUMBING
COMPANY, WI--IICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE
CONTRACT AMOUNT BY TWO THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED EIGHTEEN DOLLARS ($2,118.00), FOR A
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1

(Final) relative to Contract No. S-06-0 13-20 1, Private Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral Repair

(SEP), with Roto Rooter Plumbing Company, which change order increases the contract amount

by $2,118.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $25,000.00.

ADOPTED:

ladd

______A~p.....r-'--n~2.....2---, 2008


